

Mae Fah Luang University Announcement Re: Measures Implemented on Mae Fah Luang University's Graduates or Dismissed Students with Outstanding Debts

In order to ensure that outstanding debts unpaid by the University's graduates or dismissed students are properly collected,

By virtue of Section 26 of Mae Fah Luang University Act, B.E. 2541 with approval from the Academic Council Resolution of 1/2560, dated 9 January B.E. 2560, the Announcement titled "Measures Implemented on Mae Fah Luang University's Graduates or Dismissed Students with Outstanding Debts" is as follows:

1. The University reserves the right to reject any request for essential academic-related documents made by graduates or dismissed students with unpaid debts unless the outstanding debts have been paid.

2. The University reserves the right not to admit students into the registration system for new students and not to enroll graduates or dismissed students in any courses unless the outstanding debts have been paid.

3. The University reserves the right not to admit graduates with outstanding debts into the commencement program unless the outstanding debts have been paid.

The announcement is made on 27 January B.E. 2560.

Signed

Vanchai Sirichana (Associate Professor Dr. Vanchai Sirichana) President Mae Fah Luang University